1. The exercise period of the “Zhongxing ZXC1” Warrants was the last 10 trading days within the valid term of

such warrants, namely the trading days between 1 February 2010 (Monday) and 12 February 2010 (Friday)

(inclusive). The period between 8 February 2010 (Monday) and 12 February 2010 (Friday) (inclusive) was the

exercise period, during which the warrants were not tradable.

2. As at the close of trading on 12 February 2010, a total of  23,348,590 “Zhongxing ZXC1” Warrants had been

exercised, accounting for 35.81% of the total number of warrants prior to the current exercise. A total of

41,851,410 “Zhongxing ZXC1” Warrants had not been exercised and had lapsed.

II. Changes in the shareholding structure of the Company

Following the exercise of the “Zhongxing ZXC1” Warrants, the Company’s total issued share capital shall

increase  from  1,889,631,015 shares prior to the exercise to  1,911,154,456 shares after the exercise. Changes

in the shareholding structure of the Company are set out as follows:

Before the change

Increase /
decrease as a
result of the
change (+, -)

After the change
Class of shares

Number of
shares

Percentage
(%)

Number of
shares

Number of
shares

Percentage
(%)

I. Shares subject to lock-up 72,136,633 3.82%
-
 72,136,633  3.77%

1. State-owned shares
- - - - -

2. State-owned legal person
shares - - - - -

3. Other domestic shares
72,136,633 3.82% - 72,136,633  3.77%

Comprising: Domestic legal
person shares - - - - -

   Domestic natural person
shares  (including
shares held by senior
management) 72,136,633 3.82% - 72,136,633  3.77%

4. Foreign shares
- - - - -

Comprising: Foreign legal
person shares - - - - -

   Foreign natural person
shares - - - - -

II. Shares not subject to lock-
up 1,817,494,382 96.18% 21,523,441  1,839,017,823  96.23%

1. RMB ordinary shares
1,467,724,690 77.67% 21,523,441  1,489,248,131  77.93%

2. Domestic-listed foreign
shares - - - - -

3. Overseas-listed foreign shares
(H shares) 349,769,692 18.51% - 349,769,692  18.30%

4. Others
- - - - -

III. Total number of shares 1,889,631,015 100.00% 21,523,441 1,911,154,456 100.00%

III. Top ten shareholders of the Company following the exercise of the “Zhongxing ZXC1” Warrants are

as follows:

29 January 2010 (before the exercise) 22 February 2010 (after the exercise)

No. Name of
shareholders

Number of
shares held

Percentage
of

shareholding
(%)

Class
of

shares

Name of
shareholders

Number of
shares held

Percentage
of

shareholding
(%)

Class
of

shares

1
Shenzhen Zhongxingxin
Telecommunications
Equipment Company,
Limited 620,214,413 32.82%

A
shares

Shenzhen Zhongxingxin
Telecommunications
Equipment Company,
Limited 620,214,413 32.45%